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	 TE AUTOMOTIVE

HYBRID & ELECTRIC MOBILITY SOLUTIONS

Complete the connections you need to safely, and reliably make hybrid and electric 
mobility a reality for everyone, everyday. With over 50 years experience in automo-
tive, industrial and energy connectivity, TE is an expert in pushing innovation from 
one industry to the next.

Our portfolio of AMP+ high voltage relays, resistors, AMP+ headers, connectors, IPT/
APT and cable assemblies and vehicle charging solutions are designed to connect 
and protect electric distribution inside and outside of the vehicle.

INFOTAINMENT 

TE Automotive is focused on providing the best in class Infotainment technology to 
support high speed data communication in the automotive industry. Data communi-
cation based optical, coaxial as well as shielded electrical physical layers are sup-
ported by a wide product portfolio of Automotive grade connector systems.

Through a deep understanding of the technical properties and requirements of signal 
integrity and combined with our application knowledge both in the vehicle as well 
as in the logistics chain, TE Automotive is well positioned to offer the right solution 
for all current and next generation Infotainment Systems. 

SENSORS

Contact-less measuring eliminates interference effects, wear and tear, and provides 
increased reliability. TE Automotive, one of the largest technology providers for the 
automobile industry, offers contact-less sensors for a variety of applications.

As sensor manufacturer and processing partner, TE Automotive also provides project 
planning support for new sensor applications, assistance in the selection of the  appro-
priate sensor technology for the respective application, and assistance with defining 
the corresponding mechanical, electrical and magnetic interface.

TE Automotive has a broad electro-mechanical portfolio that includes robust housing 
technologies, connector systems, and temperature stable designs based on foil and 
cable networks. This combination of technologies and experience ensures that reliable 
and cost effective sensor solutions are available for all application types.

TE Automotive – a business segment of TE Connectivity – follows the globalization goals of our customers, speeds 
up the integration of new technologies and enables our customers access to our vast product portfolio and services.



	 INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES

TERMINALS & CONNECTORS 

TE Automotive offers a broad range of high quality terminals and connectors. Our 
electrical/electronic interconnection products and solutions are used to electrically 
and mechanically join wires and cables, printed circuit boards, integrated circuit 
packages and batteries.

TE Automotive expanding capabilities include new copper and fiber-optic connectors, 
wires, cables/cable management systems that are designed to meet automotive 
industry demands. Our brands encompass the broadest range of connectors in the 
world, including high-density, high-speed designs for leading-edge communications 
equipment. 

CABLE ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS 

TE Automotive is your partner for special cable assemblies. We offer research and 
development capabilities, prototyping, samples as well as  manufacturing facilities 
for special cable assemblies. This includes overmold technology, semi/fully automat-
ic manufacturing, testing equipment and appliances for handling of high volume 
production. 

INDUCTIVE COIL SYSTEMS 

TE Automotive is your source for interconnection technologies for automotive, truck 
and off-highway OEMs and Tier 1 suppliers. With our global design center in Belgium 
and manufacturing sites in all regions, TE Automotive’s Inductive Coil Systems (ICS) 
group is ready to design your next-generation coil modules and provide local pro-
duction support. 

The ICS group maintains a leading market position in braking modules and other 
automotive coil applications. Through early involvement with you on your nextdesign, 
TE Automotive can offer the benefits of miniaturization, design-in of platform com-
ponents and optimized process flow for your standard, hybrid and electric vehicle 
project needs. 



	 “AT YOUR SERVICE”

www.te.com/automotive 
www.te.com/automotive/sensors 
www.te.com/automotive/most  
www.te.com/en/industries/hybrid-electric-mobility-solutions

TE Automotive Online 
The TE Automotive website is an innovative and interactive 

source for application information, product updates and  

technical solutions. Please contact us at:  

www.te.com/automotive 

Internet 
www.te.com 

www.te.com/automotive 

www.te.com/automotive/sensors 

www.te.com/automotive/most  

www.te.com/en/industries/hybrid-electric-mobility-solutions

Electronic Internet Catalog 
www.te.com/components 
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	 “AT YOUR SERVICE”

Product Information Center (PIC) 
You can rely on TE Connectivity’s PIC Team to provide  

you support for answers to your general information or  

technical questions in an efficient and effective manner. 

To reach our PIC staff, please contact your local  

organization or see our Global Contacts page. 

Please contact us at: 

http://www.te.com/customersupport/support.asp

Product and Machine Literature 
TE Automotive offers a variety of product specific  

catalogs, brochures and high impact flyers to help  

better serve you! 

For more information on literature for TE Automotive, 

please contact your local organization or go to  

www.te.com/automotive 
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All modules and accessories 
shown in this catalogue are 
standard products. Upon 
request, TE Connectivity (TE) 
will design and manufacture 
custom modules, wire dress, 
frame or cover to meet specific 
customer requirements.

With its proven technology, 
MFINITY offers flexible, off the 
shelf products targeting low 
volume customers to create 
their own configurations.

MFINITY offers limitless 
combinations with its 
various modules.

Easily assembled into
a complete power
distribution panel, 
without any tooling
cost.

Product Facts Overview

L	 ISO standard

L	 Modular design

L	 Temperature class

	 -40° C to +85° C

L	 Vibration class on body

L	 Unsealed

L	 Overview 114-94092

L	 Pre-Fuse modules for

	 SF30 (Midi) and

	 Type A (J-Case) Fuses

Introduction
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Technical Features

Material
PBT
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

2x ISO Mini Relays
Part Number 2141024-1

Please find suitable relays
on page 5

Modules for Relays

Mini Relay Module, 2 Positions

Mini Relay Module 2 Positions

	 Module P/N	 Name
	 Product Dimensions 

			   L x W x H (mm)

	 2141024-1	 Mini Relay Module	 69.3 x 47 x 42.5

Suitable Terminals

	 Terminal	
Description	 Material	 Plating

	 Wire Size 
	 TE P/N				    (mm2)

	
2208343-1

	 LEAR - 6.3mm	
N/A	 Pre-Tinned	 0.5 – 1.5

		  361330-YF200

	
2208343-3

	 LEAR - 6.3mm 	
N/A	 Pre-Tinned	 3 – 5

		  361030-YF200
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Technical Features

Material
PBT
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

4x ISO Micro Relays
Part Number 2141022-1

Please find suitable relays
on page 5

Modules for Relays

Micro Relay Module, 4 Positions

Micro Relay Module 4 Positions

	 Module P/N	 Name
	 Product Dimensions 

			   L x W x H (mm)

	 2141022-1	 Micro Relay Module	 69.3 x 47 x 40.75

Suitable Terminals

	 Terminal	
Description	 Material	 Plating

	 Wire Size 
	 TE P/N				    (mm2)

	
2208343-2

	 LEAR - 6.3mm	
N/A	 Pre-Tinned	 1.5–2.0

		  361430-YF200

	
2208342-2

	 Molex - 4.8mm 	
N/A	 N/A	 N/A

		  33113-0003

	
2208342-1

	 Molex - 4.8mm 	
N/A	 N/A	 N/A

		  33113-0005
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Technical Features

Material
PBT
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

2x ISO Maxi Relays
Part Number 2141026-1

Please find suitable relays
on page 5

Modules for Relays

Maxi Relay Module, 2 Positions

Maxi Relay Module 2 Positions

	 Module P/N	 Name
	 Product Dimensions 

			   L x W x H (mm)

	 2141026-1	 Maxi Relay Module	 69.3 x 47 x 59

Suitable Terminals

	 Terminal	
Description	 Material	 Plating

	 Wire Size 
	 TE P/N				    (mm2)

	 1-1355849-1	 9.5 Single Tab	 CuNiSi	 Pre-Tinned	 6–10

	 2208343-1	
LEAR - 6.3mm

 	 N/A	 Pre-Tinned	 0.5–1.5
		  361330-YF200



All specifications subject to change. Consult TE Connectivity for latest specifications. 5

Catalog 1654328-1
Issued 11-2013

MFINITY Modular Hard Wired Fuse and Relay Box

Micro ISO, Micro Relay A / VFMA (24 V)

Relays

Micro ISO Micro Relay A / VFMA, Mini ISO Power Relay B, Maxi ISO Power Relay F7

	 Arrangement	 Cover	 Coil. Suppr.	 Part Number

			   Diode	 V23074-A2002-A402	 6-1393292-2

	 Micro Make (NO)	 Standard	
Resistor (680 Ω)

	 V23074-A1002-A402	 8-1393292-9

				    VFMA-11H41-S01	 6-1415008-2

	Micro Changeover (CO)	 Standard
	 Diode	 V23074-A2002-A403	 6-1393292-3

			   Resistor (680 Ω)	 V23074-A1002-A403	 3-1393292-8

For detailed information find our data sheets under http://relays.te.com/telectronics.asp

Mini ISO, Power Relay B (24 V)

	 Arrangement	 Cover	 Coil. Suppr.	 Part Number

			   –	 V23234-A0004-X055	 2-1904025-6

		  Standard	 Diode (cathode 86)	 V23234-A0004-X051	 2-1904025-3

	Mini Changeover (C/O)		  Resistor (1400 Ω)	 V23234-A0004-X053	 2-1904025-5

		
Bracket

	 –	 V23234-A1004-X050	 1-1904027-1

			   Resistor (1400 Ω)	 V23234-A1004-X054	 3-1904027-2

		
Standard

	 –	 V23234-C0004-X020	 1-1904015-3

	Mini Make (NO – 2x87)
		  Resistor (1400 Ω)	 V23234-C0004-X018	 2-1904015-1

		
Bracket

	 –	 V23234-C1004-X17	 5-1904014-1

			   Resistor (1400 Ω)	 V23234-C1004-X085	 1904015-5

For detailed information find our data sheets under http://relays.te.com/telectronics.asp

Maxi ISO Power Relay F7 (24 V)

	 Arrangement	 Cover	 Coil. Suppr.	 Part Number

		
Standard

	 –	 V23134-J0053-D642	 9-1393303-7

	 Maxi Make (NO)		  Resistor (1200 Ω)	 V23134-J0056-X408	 1393304-5

		  Bracket	 –	 V23134-J1053-D642	 1-1393304-1

For detailed information find our data sheets under http://relays.te.com/telectronics.asp
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Technical Features

Material
PBT
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

12x (ATO) Medium Fuse
Part Number 2141028-1

Modules for Fuses

Medium Fuse Module, 12 Positions

Medium Fuse Module 12 Positions

	 Module P/N
	 Module	 Product Dimensions 

		  Name	 L x W x H (mm)

	 2141028-1	 Medium Fuse Module	 69.3 x 47 x 43

Suitable Terminals

	 Terminal	
Description	 Material	 Plating

	 Wire Size 
	 TE P/N				    (mm2)

	 881572-3	 Fuse Contact Busbar	 Brass	 Pre-Tinned	 4–6

	 880397-2	 Fuse Contact Single	 Brass	 Pre-Tinned	 0.5–1.5

	 880398-1	 Fuse Contact Single	 Brass	 –	 >1–2.5

	 880398-2	 Fuse Contact Single	 Brass	 Pre-Tinned	 >1–2.5
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Technical Features

Material
PBT
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

16x Miniature (Mini) Fuse
Part Number 2141029-1

Modules for Fuses

Miniature Fuse Module, 16 Positions

Miniature Fuse Module 16 Positions

	 Module P/N
	 Module	 Product Dimensions 

		  Name	 L x W x H (mm)

	 2141029-1	 Miniature Fuse Module	 69.3 x 47 x 43

Suitable Terminals

	 Terminal	
Description	 Material	 Plating

	 Wire Size 
	 TE P/N				    (mm2)

	 1-1355844-1	 Fuse Contact Busbar	 CuNiSi	 Pre-Tinned	 4–6

	 1-1355877-1	 Fuse Contact Single	 CuNiSi	 Pre-Tinned	 1–2.5

	 1-1355833-1	 Fuse Contact Single	 CuNiSi	 Pre-Tinned	 0.5–1.0

	 1-1355880-1	 Fuse Contact Single	 CuNiSi	 Pre-Tinned	 2.5–4
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Technical Features

Material
PBT
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

Spare Fuse Module
Part Number 1-2141095-1

Can contain up to: 

–	7x Medium (ATO) Fuses
		  used in module
		  Part Number 2141028-1

–	6x Miniature (Mini) Fuses
		  used in module
		  Part Number 2141029-1

–	1x Fuse Puller

Modules for Fuses

Spare Fuse Module

Spare Fuse Module

	 Module P/N
	 Module	 Product Dimensions 

		  Name	 L x W x H (mm)

	 1-2141095-1	 Spare Fuse Module	 69.1 x 46.7 x 40
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Technical Features

Material
PA6
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

Screw M8 for B+ Connection 
with wire up to 35mm2

14x Type A Fuse (J-Case)
Part Number 2141040-1

2x Spare Fuse places

Modules for Pre-Fuses

Type A Fuse Module, 14 Positions – Busbar Version

Mating Cover� see page 13
Part Number� 2141039-1

Type A Fuse Module 14 Positions – Busbar Version

	 Module P/N
	 Module	 Product Dimensions 

		  Name	 L x W x H (mm)

	
2141040-1

	 Type A Fuse Module	
155.55 x 47 x 57.3

		  (Busbar Version)
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Technical Features

Material
PA6
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

B+ Connection via
wire to busbar – Tab

14x Typ A Fuse (J-Case)
Part Number 2141040-2

2x Spare Fuse places

Modules for Pre-Fuses

Type A Fuse Module, 14 Positions – Wire-by-Wire Version

Type A Fuse Module 14 Positions – Wire by Wire Version

	 Module P/N
	 Module	 Product Dimensions 

		  Name	 L x W x H (mm)

	 2141040-2	 Type A Fuse Module	 144.55 x 47 x 57.3

Suitable Terminals

	 Terminal	
Description	 Material	 Plating

	 Wire Size 
	 TE P/N				    (mm2)

	 1670225-1	 6.3 Busbar & Single Tab	 –	 Tin Hot Dipped	 4–6

	 963755-1	 6.3 Single Tab	 N/A	 Pre-Tinned	 2.5-4
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Technical Features

Material
PBT
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

Screw M8 for B+ Connection 
with wire up to 35mm2

Part Number 2141034-1

Used with 8 x M5 Bolt
Part Number 1534968-2

Modules for Pre-Fuses

Pre-Fuse – SF 30 – Module, 8 Positions

Mating Cover� see page 12
Part Number� 2141033-1

Pre-Fuse – SF30 – Module, 8 Positions

	 Module P/N
	 Module	 Product Dimensions 

		  Name	 L x W x H (mm)

	 2141034-1	 Pre-Fuse SF 30 Module	 137 x 70 x 24.1
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Technical Features

Material
PP
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

Cover for Pre-Fuse Module
Part Number 2141033-1

Recommended Parts

Cover for Pre-Fuse Module – SF 30

Mating Module� see page 11
Part Number� 2141034-1

Cover for Pre-Fuse Module – SF 30

	 Module P/N
	 Module	 Product Dimensions 

		  Name	 L x W x H (mm)

	
2141033-1

	 Cover for	
140.4 x 62 x 28.5

		  SF30 Fuse Module
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Technical Features

Material
PP
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

Cover for B+ Protection
Part Number 2141039-1

Recommended Parts

Cover for Fuse Module Type A

Mating Module� see page 9
Part Number� 2141040-1

Cover for Fuse Module Type A

	 Module P/N
	 Module	 Product Dimensions 

		  Name	 L x W x H (mm)

	
2141039-1

	 Cover for	
60 x 33.4 x 26

		  Type A Fuse Module
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Technical Features

Material
PBT
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

Mounting Bracket for Screw M8
Part Number 2141031-1

Bracket Module and Interface

Bracket Module, 180°

Bracket Module, 180°

	 Module P/N
	 Module	 Product Dimensions 

		  Name	 L x W x H (mm)

	
2141031-1

	 Bracket Module	
42 x 31.5 x 26.5

		  180°
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Technical Features

Material
PBT
Product Specification
108-94263
Application Specification
114-94090

Order Informations

Mounting Bracket for Screw M8
Part Number 2141031-2

Bracket Module and Interface

Bracket Module, 90°

Bracket Module, 90°

	 Module P/N
	 Module	 Product Dimensions 

		  Name	 L x W x H (mm)

	
2141031-2

	 Bracket Module	
47 x 31.5 x 26.55

		  90°
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Application Tooling

M2000MC Automatic Insertion Machine

High Quality.
High Reliability.
High Volume.
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Application Tooling

M2000MC Automatic Insertion Machine

The M2000MC automatically 
inserts mini fuses into a 
Junction Box (J/B) according to 
the programmed sequence, 
ensuring that the correct fuses 
are inserted in the correct 
location for consistent quality.

The machine reduces the 
number of operators required in 
the production process, 
increasing productivity in the 
factory, whereat the operator 
needs to ensure that the 
machine is supplied with 
junction boxes and fuses.

The M2000MC can also be 
optionally equipped with 
insertion force monitoring and 
insertion depth control.

Outstanding features 
deliver tangible benefits

L	 Dependable high-volume 
production

L	 Insertion depth checking by 
linear scale

L	 Insertion force monitoring 
– checking maximum force 
during insertion

L	 OCR of fuse before insertion 
to prevent wrong fuse 
insertion

L 	No stopping of production 
during supply to the bowl 
feeder

L 	Robot arm with ionizer that 
cleans inside the robot arm

L	 XY table positioning

L	 Up to 6 heads (fuse)

Layout

LxDxH = 1957.6 x 2584 x 
1627.1mm (without tower lamp) 
– dimensions may be altered 
following a technical meeting.

Machine weight

2,500 kg (inc. blow feeders) 
– Changeable with various J/B 
design.

Electrical supply

AC 110 V, single phase, 50/60 
Hz, 30 KVA – other specific 
requirements may be met. 

Power consumption

2.1 kW 

Air supply

4.5-7.0 kgf /cm² 

Air consumption

600 l/min

Temperature and humidity

10~35° C, 30~70%

Noise level

< 75 dB(A)

Operating system

Windows XP Professional 
(Embedded POS-READY2009) 
Service pack3

PC specification 
(incl. accessories)

Intel Pentium(R) 2.6 GHz, 1GB 
RAMSSD hard disk drive by 
SATA (capacity: 120 GB) 17” 
LCD touch screen & equipped 
with keyboard, mouse, DVD 
ROM drive

Available languages

English and Korean

XY table speed

90 m/min

Device insertion speed 
(per point)

Various per component size 
and J/B design.

-	 Low profile mini fuse: 
0.35~0.55 sec

-	 Relay: 0.8 ~ 1.0 sec

-	 SB fuse: 0.45~0.7 sec

Max. J/B size

250 x 250 mm – may be altered 
to meet specific customer 
requirements

XY positioning accuracy

+/- 0.01 mm

Insertion depth monitoring 
available in 0.01 mm steps

Insertion force monitoring 
available in 0.01 N steps

Cmk assessment data

>1.67 (X and Y axis)

Machine configuration

Stand-alone only. 

Inline configuration is available 
on request.

Abbreviation Explanation

OCR: Optical character recogni-
tion. (Vision sensor checks color or 
characters on the components.)

SATA: Connection type between 
PC mother board and memory unit 
(CD Rom or hard disk).

SB fuse: Slow Blow fuse (type of 
electric fuse)

With the CE approved 
M2000MC automatic 
insertion machine for 
fuses and relays, TE 
Application Tooling 
provides a high-quality 
solution for high-volume 
production within the 
automotive industry. 

Machine specification
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Numerical Index

	 Part Number	 Page 	 Part Number	 Page 	 Part Number	 Page

	1-1355833-1� 7

	1-1355844-1� 7

	1-1355849-1� 4

	1-1355877-1� 7

	1-1355880-1� 7

	1-1393304-1� 5

	1-1904015-3� 5

	1-1904027-1� 5

	1-2141095-1� 8

	 1393304-5� 5

	 1534968-2� 11

	 1670225-1� 10

	 1904015-5� 5

	2-1904015-1� 5

	2-1904025-3� 5

	2-1904025-5� 5

	2-1904025-6� 5

	 2141022-1� 3

	 2141024-1� 2

	 2141026-1� 4

	 2141028-1� 6, 8

	 2141029-1� 7, 8

	 2141031-1� 14

	 2141033-1� 12

	 2141034-1� 11

	 2141039-1� 13

	 2141040-1� 9

	 2141040-2� 10

	 2208342-1� 3

	 2208342-2� 3

	 2208343-1� 2, 4

	 2208343-2� 3

	 2208343-3� 2

	3-1393292-8� 5

	3-1904027-2� 5

	5-1904014-1� 5

	6-1393292-2� 5

	6-1393292-3� 5

	6-1415008-2� 5

	8-1393292-9� 5

	 880397-2� 6

	 880398-1� 6

	 880398-2� 6

	 881572-3� 6

	9-1393303-7� 5

	 963755-1� 10
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Disclaimer, Trademarks

Disclaimer

While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the informa-
tion in this catalog, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any 
other representation, warranty or guarantee that the information is accurate, cor-
rect, reliable or current. TE reserves the right to make any adjustments to the infor-
mation contained herein at any time without notice..

TE expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding the information contained 
herein, including, but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or fit-
ness for a particular purpose. The dimensions in this catalog are for reference pur-
poses only and are subject to change without notice. Specifications are subject to 
change without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifica-
tions.

Trademarks

MFINITY, TE Connectivity and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks.

Midi, Mini, J-Case, and ATO are trademarks of Littelfuse, Inc. Corporation.

Other product names, logos, and company names mentioned herein 
may be trademarks of their respective owners.

http://www.te.com

http://www.te.com/automotive
http://relays.te.com

http://www.tooling.te.com/europe
http://www.tooling.china.com

Copyright 2013 | Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH
a TE Connectivity Ltd. company
AMPèrestrasse 12-14
D - 64625 Bensheim
Germany



Global Contacts

Asia/Pacific 
Australia – Sydney  
Phone: +61-2-9554-2600  
Fax: +61-2-9502-2556  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +61-2-9840-8200  
Fax: +61-2-9634-6188 

Indonesia – Jakarta  
Phone: +62-21-2929-3800  
Fax: +62-21-2929-3899 

Japan – Kawasaki, Kanagawa  
Phone: +81-44-844-8111  
Fax: +81-44-812-3207 

Korea – Seoul  
Phone: +82-2-3415-4500  
Fax: +82-2-3486-3810 

Malaysia – Kuala Lumpur  
Phone: +60-3-7806-7688  
Fax: +60-3-7805-3066 

New Zealand – Auckland  
Phone: +64-9-634-4580  
Fax: +64-9-634-4586 

Philippines – Makati City  
Phone: +632-988-9400  
Fax: +632-659-7737

People’s Republic of China  
Hong Kong  
Phone: +852-2738-8731  
Fax: +852-2735-0243 

Shanghai  
Phone: +86-21-3398-0000  
Fax: +86-21-3398-1999 

Singapore – Singapore  
Phone: +65-6482-0311  
Fax: +65-6482-1012 

Taiwan – Taipei  
Phone: +886-2-8768-2788 
Fax: +886-2-8768-2268 

Thailand – Bangkok  
Phone: +66-2-834-6200 
Fax: +66-2-937-1820 

Vietnam – Ho Chi Minh City 
Phone: +84-8-3823-8473  
Fax: +84-8-3823-8533 

Americas 
Argentina – Buenos Aires 
(Chile, Colombia, 
Ecuador, Venezuela) 
Phone: +54-11-4733-2202  
Fax: +54-11-4733-2250 

Brasil – São Paulo  
Phone: +55-11-2103-6105  
Fax: +55-11-2103-6204  

Canada – Toronto  
Phone: +1-905-475-6222  
Fax: +1-905-474-5520  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +1-905-470-4425  
Fax: +1-905-474-5525 

Mexico – Mexico City  
Phone: +52-55-1106-0800  
 +01-800-733-8926  
Fax: +52-55-1106-0910 

United States  
Harrisburg, PA  
Phone: +1-717-564-0100  
Fax: +1-717-986-7575  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +1-800-522-6752  
Fax: +1-717-986-7575

For South American  
Countries not shown  
Phone: +54-11-4733-2015 
Fax: +54-11-4733-2083

Europe/Middle East/Africa 
Austria – Vienna  
Phone: +43-1-905-60-0  
Fax: +43-1-905-60-1333  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +43-1-905-60-1228  
Fax: +43-1-905-60-1333 

Belarus – Minsk  
Phone: +375-17-237-47-94  
Fax: +375-17-237-47-94  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +7-495-790-7902 
Fax: +7-495-721-1893 

Bulgaria – Sofia  
Phone: +359-2-971-2152  
Fax: +359-2-971-2153 

Czech Republic and Slovakia  
Czech Republic – Kurim, Brno  
Phone: +420-541-162-108  
Fax: +420-541-162-104  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +420-541-162-113  
Fax: +420-541-162-104 

Denmark – Glostrup  
Phone: +45-43-48-04-00  
Fax: +46-8-50-72-50-01  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +46-8-50-72-50-00 

Egypt – Cairo  
Phone: +20-2-24192334  
Fax: +20-2-24177647 

Estonia – Tartu  
Phone: +372-5138-274  
Fax: +372-7400-779 

Finland – Helsinki  
Phone: +358-95-12-34-20  
Fax: +46-8-50-72-50-01  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +46-8-50-72-50-00 

France – Cergy-Pontoise Cedex  
Phone: +33-1-3420-8888  
Fax: +33-1-3420-8800  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +33-1-3420-8686  
Fax: +33-1-3420-8624 

France Export Divisions –  
Cergy-Pontoise Cedex  
Phone: +33-1-3420-8866  
Fax: +33-1-3420-8300 

Germany – Bensheim 
(Switzerland) 
Phone: +49-6251-133-0  
Fax: +49-6251-133-1600  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +49-6251-133-1999  
Fax: +49-6251-133-1988 

Hungary – Budapest  
Phone: +36-1-289-1000  
Fax: +36-1-289-1010  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +36-809-874-04 
 (toll free)

India – Bangalore  
Phone: +91-080-2854-0800  
Fax: +91-080-2854-0820/21 

Italy – Collegno (Torino)  
Phone: +39-011-4012-111  
Fax: +39-011-4031-116 
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +39-011-4012-632  
Fax: +39-011-4028-7632 

Lithuania and Latvia  
Lithuania – Vilnius  
Phone: +370-5-213-1402  
Fax: +370-5-213-1403

Morocco – Tangier  
Phone: +212-5-31-06-2700  
Fax: +212-5-31-06-2728

Netherlands – ’s-Hertogenbosch 
(Belgium, Luxemburg) 
Phone: +31-73-6246-246  
Fax: +31-73-6212-365  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +31-73-6246-999  
Fax: +31-73-6246-998 

Norway – Nesbru  
Phone: +47-66-77-88-50  
Fax: +46-8-50-72-50-01  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +46-8-50-72-50-00 

Poland – Warsaw  
Phone: +48-22-4576-700  
Fax: +48-22-4576-720

Romania – Bucharest  
Phone: +40-21-311-3479/3596  
Fax: +40-21-312-0574 

Russia – Moscow  
Phone: +7-495-790-7902  
Fax: +7-495-721-1893  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +7-495-790-7902 
Fax: +7-495-721-1893 

Nizhniy Novgorod  
Phone: +7-831-220-33-05/-06  
Fax: +7-831-220-33-39/-40 

Slovenia – Ljubljana  
Phone: +386-1561-3270  
Fax: +386-1561-3240 

South Africa – Port Elizabeth  
Phone: +27-41-503-4500  
Fax: +27-41-581-0440 

Spain – Barcelona  
Phone: +34-93-291-0300  
Fax: +34-93-564-4819  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +34-93-291-0366  
Fax: +34-93-209-1030 

Sweden – Upplands Väsby  
Phone: +46-8-50-72-50-00  
Fax: +46-8-50-72-50-01  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +46-8-50-72-50-00

Turkey – Istanbul  
Phone: +90-212-339-9200 
Fax: +90-212-339-9202 

Ukraine – Kiev  
Phone: +380-44-206-2265  
Fax: +380-44-206-2264  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +380-44-206-2265  
Fax: +380-44-206-2264 

United Kingdom and  
Ireland – Swindon  
Phone: +44-8706-080208  
Fax: +44-208-954-6234  
Product Information Center:  
Phone: +44-800-267-666

For further contact informations or countries not shown please go to: www.TE.com/support-center Status 04/2013
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